

PADMALAYA TELEFILMS LIMITED
 Regd. Off: B-3-222/123, Madhura Nagar, Yousaf Guda, Hyderabad - 500 038.
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the 1st Quarter ended on 30/06/2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30/06/2016 Unaudited	Preceding Last quarter ended 31/03/2016 Audited	Corresponding 3 months ended previous year 30/06/2015 Unaudited	Year ended 31/03/2016 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	44.70	61.27	45.08	225.82
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	4.41	7.40	2.93	22.81
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, after Extraordinary Item	4.41	45.07	2.93	58.28
Equity share capital	1,698.78	1,698.78	1,698.78	1,698.78
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous accounting year	195.38	190.95	(154.55)	190.95
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)				
(a) Basic	0.03	0.04	0.02	0.13
(b) Diluted	0.03	0.04	0.02	0.13
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)				
(a) Basic	0.03	0.25	0.02	0.34
(b) Diluted	0.03	0.25	0.02	0.34

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website: <http://www.sebiindia.com> by order of the Board of Directors
 Date: Hyderabad 15/08/2016
 S. Sreenivasa Rao Director - Works

VASUNDHARA RASAYANS LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 124/101/194/7/C/O/29/2, Registered & Corporate Office: 3/60 No. 42, Phase 3, IIA, Madhura Nagar, Hyderabad - 500 016
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2016

S. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30.06.2016 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)	Pre. M. A. Q. ended 30.06.2015 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2015 (Un-audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	488.98	1033.88	411.38	1511.38
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	475.51	238.64	195.63	195.63
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	475.51	238.64	195.63	195.63
4.	Equity Share Capital	317.82	317.82	317.82	317.82
5.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year	317.82	317.82	317.82	317.82
6.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)				
(a) Basic		1.49	0.75	0.61	0.61
(b) Diluted		1.49	0.75	0.61	0.61
7.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)				
(a) Basic		1.49	0.75	0.61	0.61
(b) Diluted		1.49	0.75	0.61	0.61

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, at a website: www.sebiindia.com
 Date: Hyderabad 15/08/2016
 For and on behalf of VASUNDHARA RASAYANS LIMITED
 S. Sreenivasa Rao DIRECTOR

GAYATRI SUGARS LIMITED
 Regd. & Corp. Office: B-3-1090, B-2, T.S.R. Towers, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 2341 4823, 2331 4826 Fax: +91 40 2341 4827
 E-mail: compliance.gayatri@gayatri.co.in CIN: L15421TG1999PLC020720
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30.06.2016 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations	12,902	24,490	6,801
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	1,488	(1,570)	(1,500)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,488	(1,352)	(1,600)
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,488	(1,352)	(1,600)
5. Equity Share Capital	4,370	4,370	4,370
6. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	(13,859)	-
7. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic (in ₹)	3.10	0.37	(3.83)
Diluted (in ₹)	3.10	0.37	(3.83)
(a) Annualized			

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.gayatri-sugars.com and Stock Exchange i.e. www.sebiindia.com
 Date: Hyderabad 15/08/2016
 For Gayatri Sugars Limited
 Sd/- T. Santhi Reddy Executive Director (DIN: 00017122)

PRIYADARSINI LIMITED
 CIN: L16100TG1999PLC083031
 Regd. Office: Survey No.744 & 745, Sadasivapet, Medak (Dist), Telangana - 502 291
 Corp office: Sanyamanyana Enclave, Icon Block, 3rd Floor, Madhura Nagar, Hyderabad - 500 048
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	30.06.2016 Unaudited	31.03.2016 Audited	30.06.2015 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2016 Audited
1.	(a) Income from operations	749.31	637.68	908.90	2,958.40
	Less: Excise Duty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	749.31	637.68	908.90	2,958.40
	(b) Other operating income	0.00	27.02	18.20	94.87
	Total Income	749.31	664.70	927.10	3,053.27
2.	Expenses:				
(a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	0.74	(82.00)	128.40	111.08
(b)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	238.28	682.33	118.40	957.53
(c)	Power & Fuel	330.40	311.80	348.90	1,319.59
(d)	Other Expenses	198.50	271.40	188.80	781.03
	Total expenses	1,866.48	1,328.99	1,128.70	4,123.33
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	(251.15)	(684.28)	(211.60)	(1,866.06)
4.	Other Income	2.83	42.24	1.10	112.00
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items (3+4)	(248.32)	(642.03)	(210.50)	(1,754.06)
6.	Finance costs	(12.97)	(13.33)	(3.63)	3.79
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(247.95)	(655.27)	(214.13)	(1,757.85)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	431.20	0.00	431.20
9.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)	(247.95)	(1,052.12)	(194.83)	(1,380.05)
10.	Tax expense:				
(a)	Current tax	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(b)	Fringe Benefit Tax	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(c)	Deferred tax (Asset)/Liability	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (10-10)	(247.95)	(1,052.12)	(194.83)	(1,380.05)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	(247.95)	(1,052.12)	(194.83)	(1,380.05)
14.	Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	-	-	-	-
15.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (13-14)	-	-	-	-
16.	Face value per share (₹ 10)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
17.	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
18.	Earnings per share before and after extraordinary items (Rs. 10)				
(a)	Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(2.24)	(9.48)	(1.87)	(12.54)
(b)	Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(2.24)	(9.48)	(1.87)	(12.54)
19.	Particulars of share holding				
(1) Public Shareholding					
- Number of shares	8,005,049	6,005,049	6,005,049	6,005,049	
- Percentage of shareholding	54.20	54.20	54.20	54.20	
(2) Promoters and Promoter Group Share Holding					
(a) Placed/Encumbered					
- Number of Shares	1,211,500	1,211,500	1,211,500	1,211,500	
- Percentage of shares as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter Group	23.87	23.87	23.87	23.87	
- Percentage of shares as a % of the total share capital of the Company	10.93	10.93	10.93	10.93	
(b) Non-encumbered					
- Number of Shares	3,863,451	3,863,451	3,863,451	3,863,451	
- Percentage of shares as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter Group	78.13	78.13	78.13	78.13	
- Percentage of shares as a % of the total share capital of the Company	34.87	34.87	34.87	34.87	
(3) Investors' Complains					
1. Pending at the beginning of the quarter					
2. Received during the quarter					
3. Disposed of during the quarter					
4. Remaining unassigned at the end of the quarter					

Notes: The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th August 2016. The above results are unaudited and are subject to the audit of the statutory auditors.
 2. Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current quarter presentation. The figures for the quarter ended June 2016 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the previous quarter.
 3. The Company operates mainly on job work basis.
 4. In view of the one time settlement proposal no interest provision is made on secured loan.
 5. Power generated by wind installed in the state of Andhra Pradesh is banked with the Electricity Authority in Andhra Pradesh and settled as current power at market realizable value.
 Date: Hyderabad 13/08/2016
 For PRIYADARSINI LIMITED
 Sd/- C. K. RAO EXECUTIVE VICE CHAIRMAN (DIN No.00018525)

TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 (formerly Nalin Enterprises Limited)
 Plot No. 29, Kharkhana Road, HACP Colony, Secunderabad-500009, Telangana.
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 months ended 30.06.2016 (Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2016 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2015 (Un-audited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.06.2016 (Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2016 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2015 (Un-audited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)
1.	Income from Operations	4,886.44	2,707.22	4,877.85	38,295.66	5,687.63	4,078.37	6,482.16	41,228.16
(a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	4,886.44	2,707.22	4,877.85	38,295.66	5,687.63	4,078.37	6,482.16	41,228.16
(b)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,886.44	2,707.22	4,877.85	38,295.66	5,687.63	4,078.37	6,482.16	41,228.16
(c)	Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	4,588.74	1,937.39	4,756.77	36,381.99	5,401.00	3,134.57	6,559.10	30,120.15
(e)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(15.36)	227.71	(243.10)	(484.48)	(55.55)	227.71	(448.18)	(484.48)
(f)	Employee benefits expense	12.10	13.62	7.50	92.28	13.60	16.57	7.71	100.18
(g)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.87	8.63	4.35	18.08	3.87	9.53	4.35	18.08
(h)	Other expenses	30.57	76.69	34.16	500.63	33.83	94.22	34.62	1,094.78
	Total Expenses	4,629.72	2,265.04	4,559.68	36,509.48	5,396.55	3,484.70	6,156.60	39,948.65
2.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	256.72	442.18	318.17	1,786.18	270.88	593.67	335.58	1,379.51
3.	Other Income	-	4.56	2.80	27.80	-	4.56	2.80	708.51
4.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	256.72	446.74	320.97	1,813.98	270.88	598.23	338.38	2,087.02
5.	Finance Costs	242.89	470.73	292.81	1,612.71	247.13	481.48	305.48	1,642.37
6.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	13.83	(23.99)	28.16	201.27	23.85	116.75	32.90	444.65
7.	Exceptional Items (W/o of Receivables & Advances, Loss on sale of asset)	-	32.03	-	-	-	32.03	-	-
8.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	13.83	(56.02)	28.16	201.27	23.85	84.72	32.90	444.65
9.	Minority Interest	4.61	(6.77)	12.38	80.14	4.61	(6.77)	12.38	80.14
10.	Deferred tax	0.01	(0.04)	0.80	1.18	0.01	(0.04)	0.80	1.18
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	8.21	(47.51)	15.00	118.95	18.23	83.23	19.74	363.33
12.	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	8.21	(47.51)	15.00	118.95	18.23	83.23	19.74	363.33
14.	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	8.21	(47.51)	15.00	118.95	18.23	77.04	15.21	338.43
17.	Paid-up equity share capital/Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81
18.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	361.66	-	-	-	378.43
19.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):								
(a) Basic	0.13	(0.65)	0.21	1.65	0.25	1.06	0.21	4.64	
(b) Diluted	0.13	(0.65)	0.21	1.65	0.25	1.06	0.21	4.64	
20.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):								
(a) Basic	0.13	(0.65)	0.21	1.65	0.25	1.06	0.21	4.64	
(b) Diluted	0.13	(0.65)	0.21	1.65	0.25	1.06	0.21	4.64	

Reporting of Segment wise revenue, Results and Capital Employed

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 months ended 30.06.2016 (Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2016 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2015 (Un-audited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.06.2016 (Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2016 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2015 (Un-audited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)
1.	Segment Revenue (Net sale/Income from each segment)								
A)	Bio-Pesticides, Bio-Fertilizers & Pulex	1597.05	107.64	1521.88	14385.82	1687.05	107.84	2100.45	15702.32
B)	FMCG, groceries	8.00	618.80	610.88	2810.12	8.00	619.80	610.88	2810.12
C)	Computers & Peripherals	257.78	288.55	0.00	201.67	257.78	289.55	0.00	201.57
D)	Building Material	3025.61	1680.03	2744.99	2109.16	3061.19	1780.75	2274.15	2274.15
E)	Increases/(Decreases) in stock	15.36	(359.85)	243.10	494.48	15.36	(359.85)		

